GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C.E.W) A.H. & VETERINARY DEPARTMENT MEGHALAYA :: SHILLONG

TENDER:: NOTICE

Sealed Tender in plain paper duly affixed with a non-refundable court fee stamp as mentioned in the Tender from the registered Veterinary Department Contractors, Repair work under A.H. & Veterinary Department, Meghalaya, are hereby invited for some Improvement/Repair works under A.H. & Veterinary Department, which will be received in the office of the undersigned on or before 3.00 P.M. of 2nd June/2008 and which will be opened on the same date in the presence of the tender or their authorized representatives.

The details of works may be seen from the office of the undersigned on any working day on or before 3.00 P.M. of 2^{nd} June/2008.

The tenderers should submit their following documents along with the tender paper shown below :-

- 1. Veterinary Registration Certificate.
- 2. Professional Tax Certificate.
- 3. Labour License Certificate.
- 4. Schedule Tribe Certificate.
- 5. Tax Clearance Certificate.

Sd/- Shri. K. Mawlong, I/c Executive Engineer (C.E.W) A.H. & Veterinary Department, Meghalaya, Shillong.

Memo No.VET:ENG:CONST-56/2008-09/413-19

Dated Shillong, the 7th May 2008.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Director of A.H. & Veterinary Department, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
- 2. The Director of Printing & Stationary Shillong for publication in one issue of the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 3. The Director of Information & Public Relation, East Khasi Hills Shillong, with a request to publish the same in one of the Local News paper (For one issue only).
- 4. The Deputy Director (Planning) A.H. & Veterinary Department, Shillong for information, with a request to advertise the same in the Departmental website.
- 5. The concerned Officer of A.H. & Veterinary Department, for information.
- 6. The registered A.H. & Veterinary Department, Contractors for information.
- File concerned.

8.